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Criteria 1.2.2 

MOOC/ Swayam- Add on Courses 

Report on Percentage of Students 

enrolled in certificate or value add 

on Courses 
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Sr No.  Particulars  

1 Count of the students attended the add on cours  

2 Percentage of students attended the add on cours  
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Year 1 (2018-19) 

Number of Certificate/ Value 

added courses offered and 

online courses of MOOCs, 

SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 

where the students of the 

institution have enrolled and 

successfully completed. 

 

 

Code 

(Course if 

any) 

 

 

 

Year of 

offering 

study 

 

 

 

Period 

(from date 

to last 

date) 

 

 

 

Duration of 

Course 

 

 

 

Numbers 

of 

students 

enroll in 

the year 

Numbers of 

students 

completing 

the course in 

the 

year 

Applied Statistics and 

Econometrics 

GPMVP-

1819-01 
2018-2019 

03/01/19 – 

16/03/19 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

73 70 

BCOC-136 Income Tax Law 

and Practice 

GPMVP-

1819-02 
2018-2019 

03/01/19 – 

16/03/19 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

73 68 

BCOC-133: Business Law 
GPMVP-

1819-03 
2018-2019 

03/01/19 – 

16/03/19 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

73 71 

Affective Computing 
GPMVP-

1819-04 
2018-2019 

03/01/19 – 

16/03/19 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

13 11 

BCOC-132: Business 

Organisation and Management 

GPMVP-

1819-05 
2018-2019 

03/01/19 – 

16/03/19 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

16 15 
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Year 2 (2019-20) 

Number of Certificate/ Value 

added courses offered and 

online courses of MOOCs, 

SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 

where the students of the 

institution have enrolled and 

successfully completed. 

 

 

Code 

(Course if  

any) 

 

 

 

Year of 

offering 

study 

 

 

 

 Period 

(from date 

to last 

date) 

 

 

 

Duration of 

Course 

 

 

 

Numbers 

of 

students 

enroll in 

the year 

Numbers of 

students 

completing 

the course in 

the  

year 

Digital Marketing 
GPMVP-

1920-01 
2019-2020 

04/01/20 – 

14/03/20 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

83 78 

BCOE-144 Office       

Management and secretarial 

Practices 

GPMVP-

1920-02 
2019-2020 

04/01/20 – 

14/03/20 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
30 28 

 

BCOC:134- Business 

Mathematics and Statistics 

GPMVP-

1920-03 
2019-2020 

04/01/20 – 

14/03/20 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

90 85 

Energy Resource, 

Economics and 

sustainability 

GPMVP-

1920-04 
2019-2020 

04/01/20 – 

14/03/20 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
91 87 

 

Linear programming and its 

Applications to Computer 

Science 

GPMVP-

1920-05 
2019-2020 

04/01/20 – 

14/03/20 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
08 74 
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Year 3 (2020-21) 

Number of Certificate/ Value 

added courses offered and 

online courses of MOOCs, 

SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 

where the students of the 

institution have enrolled and 

successfully completed. 

 

 

Code 

(Course if 

any) 

 

 

 

Year of 

offering 

study 

 

 

 

Period 

(from date 

to last 

date) 

 

 

 

Duration of 

Course 

 

 

 

Numbers 

of 

students 

enroll in 

the year 

Numbers of 

students 

completing 

the course in 

the 

year 

 

Energy Resource Economics 

And Environment 

 

GPMVP-

2021-01 
2020-2021 

07/01/21 – 

18/03/21 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
31 29 

AI in Marketing 
GPMVP-

2021-02 
2020-2021 

07/01/21 – 

18/03/21 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

34 30 

Fundamentals of Banking and 

Insurance 

GPMVP-

2021-03 
2020-2021 

07/01/21 – 

18/03/21 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

33 31 

Ancient Indian Managements 
GPMVP-

2021-04 
2020-2021 

07/01/21 – 

18/03/21 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

20 18 

BCOS-184- E-Commerce 
GPMVP-

2021-05 
2020-2021 

07/01/21 – 

18/03/21 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

26 23 
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Year 4 (2021-22) 

Number of Certificate/ Value 

added courses offered and 

online courses of MOOCs, 

SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 

where the students of the 

institution have enrolled and 

successfully completed. 

 

 

Code 

(Course if 

any) 

 

 

 

Year of 

offering 

study 

 

 

 

Period 

(from date 

to last 

date) 

 

 

 

Duration of 

Course 

 

 

 

Numbers 

of 

students 

enroll in 

the year 

Numbers of 

students 

completing 

the course in 

the 

year 

 

Environmental Economics 

 

GPMVP-

2122-01 
2021-2022 

06/01/22 – 

19/03/22 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

46 44 

 

Business Environment 

 

GPMVP-

2122-02 
2021-2022 

06/01/22 – 

19/03/22 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
44 41 

Behavioral and personal 

Finance 

 

GPMVP-

2122-03 
2021-2022 

06/01/22 – 

19/03/22 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
46 42 

Basics of  Event Managements 
GPMVP-

2122-04 
2021-2022 

06/01/22 – 

19/03/22 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

26 22 

 

Organisation Behaviour 

GPMVP-

2122-05 
2021-2022 

06/01/22 – 

19/03/22 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 

47 45 
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Year 5 (2022-23) 

Number of Certificate/ Value 

added courses offered and 

online courses of MOOCs, 

SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. 

where the students of the 

institution have enrolled and 

successfully completed. 

 

 

Code 

(Course if 

any) 

 

 

 

Year of 

offering 

study 

 

 

 

Period 

(from date 

to last 

date) 

 

 

 

Duration of 

Course 

 

 

 

Numbers 

of 

students 

enroll in 

the year 

Numbers of 

students 

completing 

the course in 

the 

year 

BCOC-131- Financial 

Accounting 

GPMVP-

2223-01 
2022-2023 

05/01/23 – 

25/03/23 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
58 55 

 

Advances in Strategic Human 

Resource Management (HRM) 

GPMVP-

2223-02 
2022-2023 

05/01/23 – 

25/03/23 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
55 52 

An Introduction to 

Microeconomics 

GPMVP-

2223-03 
2022-2023 

05/01/23 – 

25/03/23 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
39 36 

Introduction to Operations 

Research 

GPMVP-

2223-04 
2022-2023 

05/01/23 – 

25/03/23 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
24 20 

 

Applied Environmental 

Microbiology 

GPMVP-

2223-05 
2022-2023 

05/01/23 – 

25/03/23 

32 Periods(1 

hour each 

period) 
34 31 
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Count of students attended the add on course 

 

1.2.2.1-Number of students enrolled in subject related  

Certificates/Add-on /Value-added programs and also  

completed online MOOC programs like SWAYAM,  

NPTEL etc., year wise during last five years 

 

 

 

 

 

Percentage =   Total number of students enrolled in such programs During the last five years       

Total number of students during the last five years 

 

      =       
    

    
   × 100 

      =     62.85 % 

 

Year 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 

Number 248 302 144 209 210 

× 100 


