

SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Criteria 1.2.2

MOOC/ Swayam- Add on Courses

Report on Percentage of Students enrolled in certificate or value add on Courses



Afurgodov



SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Sr No.	Particulars
1	Count of the students attended the add on cours
2	Percentage of students attended the add on cours



Afergodov



SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Year 1 (2018-19)								
Number of Certificate/ Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed.	Code (Course if any)	Year of offering study	Period (from date to last date)	Duration of Course	Numbers of students enroll in the year	Numbers of students completing the course in the year		
Applied Statistics and Econometrics	GPMVP- 1819-01	2018-2019	03/01/19 – 16/03/19	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	73	70		
BCOC-136 Income Tax Law and Practice	GPMVP- 1819-02	2018-2019	03/01/19 – 16/03/19	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	73	68		
BCOC-133: Business Law	GPMVP- 1819-03	2018-2019	03/01/19 – 16/03/19	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	73	71		
Affective Computing	GPMVP- 1819-04	2018-2019	03/01/19 – 16/03/19	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	13	11		
BCOC-132: Business Organisation and Management	GPMVP- 1819-05	2018-2019	03/01/19 – 16/03/19	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	16	15		



Afergodov



SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Year 2 (2019-20)							
Number of Certificate/ Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed.	Code (Course if any)	Year of offering study	Period (from date to last date)	Duration of Course	Numbers of students enroll in the year	Numbers of students completing the course in the year	
Digital Marketing	GPMVP- 1920-01	2019-2020	04/01/20 - 14/03/20	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	83	78	
BCOE-144 Office Management and secretarial Practices	GPMVP- 1920-02	2019-2020	04/01/20 - 14/03/20	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	30	28	
BCOC:134- Business Mathematics and Statistics	GPMVP- 1920-03	2019-2020	04/01/20 - 14/03/20	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	90	85	
Energy Resource, Economics and sustainability	GPMVP- 1920-04	2019-2020	04/01/20 - 14/03/20	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	91	87	
Linear programming and its Applications to Computer Science	GPMVP- 1920-05	2019-2020	04/01/20 - 14/03/20	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	08	74	



Afergodov



SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Year 3 (2020-21)							
Number of Certificate/ Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed.	Code (Course if any)	Year of offering study	Period (from date to last date)	Duration of Course	Numbers of students enroll in the year	Numbers of students completing the course in the year	
Energy Resource Economics And Environment	GPMVP- 2021-01	2020-2021	07/01/21 - 18/03/21	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	31	29	
AI in Marketing	GPMVP- 2021-02	2020-2021	07/01/21 - 18/03/21	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	34	30	
Fundamentals of Banking and Insurance	GPMVP- 2021-03	2020-2021	07/01/21 - 18/03/21	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	33	31	
Ancient Indian Managements	GPMVP- 2021-04	2020-2021	07/01/21 - 18/03/21	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	20	18	
BCOS-184- E-Commerce	GPMVP- 2021-05	2020-2021	07/01/21 - 18/03/21	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	26	23	



Afergodov



SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Year 4 (2021-22)								
Number of Certificate/ Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed.	Code (Course if any)	Year of offering study	Period (from date to last date)	Duration of Course	Numbers of students enroll in the year	Numbers of students completing the course in the year		
Environmental Economics	GPMVP- 2122-01	2021-2022	06/01/22 - 19/03/22	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	46	44		
Business Environment	GPMVP- 2122-02	2021-2022	06/01/22 - 19/03/22	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	44	41		
Behavioral and personal Finance	GPMVP- 2122-03	2021-2022	06/01/22 - 19/03/22	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	46	42		
Basics of Event Managements	GPMVP- 2122-04	2021-2022	06/01/22 - 19/03/22	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	26	22		
Organisation Behaviour	GPMVP- 2122-05	2021-2022	06/01/22 – 19/03/22	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	47	45		



Afergodov



SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Year 5 (2022-23)								
Number of Certificate/ Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed.	Code (Course if any)	Year of offering study	Period (from date to last date)	Duration of Course	Numbers of students enroll in the year	Numbers of students completing the course in the year		
BCOC-131- Financial Accounting	GPMVP- 2223-01	2022-2023	05/01/23 – 25/03/23	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	58	55		
Advances in Strategic Human Resource Management (HRM)	GPMVP- 2223-02	2022-2023	05/01/23 – 25/03/23	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	55	52		
An Introduction to Microeconomics	GPMVP- 2223-03	2022-2023	05/01/23 – 25/03/23	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	39	36		
Introduction to Operations Research	GPMVP- 2223-04	2022-2023	05/01/23 – 25/03/23	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	24	20		
Applied Environmental Microbiology	GPMVP- 2223-05	2022-2023	05/01/23 – 25/03/23	32 Periods(1 hour each period)	34	31		



Afergodov



Smt. Shyampatidevi Mishra Educational Trust's SHRI G.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE

Count of students attended the add on course

1.2.2.1-Number of students enrolled in subject related Certificates/Add-on /Value-added programs and also completed online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc., year wise during last five years

Year	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Number	248	302	144	209	210

Percentage = Total number of students enrolled in such programs During the last five years

Total number of students during the last five years

× 100

 $= \frac{1113}{1771} \times 100$ = 62.85 %



Aturgodov